DATE
Fri. 12/12
Sat. 12/13
Tue. 12/16
Fri. 12/19
Tue. 12/30
Fri. 1/2
Sat. 1/3
Mon. 1/5
Tue. 1/6
Thur. 1/8
Fri. 1/9
Sat. 1/10
Tue. 1/13
Thur. 1/15
Fri. 1/16
Sat. 1/17
Tue. 1/20
Fri. 1/23
Tue. 1/27
Fri. 1/30
Mon. 2/2
Wed. 2/4
Fri. 2/6
Sat. 2/7
Tue. 2/10
Fri. 2/13
Tue. 2/17
Fri. 2/20
Mon. 2/23
Wed. 2/25
Sat. 2/28
Mon. 3/2
Tue. 3/3
Fri. 3/6

LADY WOLVERINE SOCCER

OPPONENT
Manvel (Scrimmage)
JV B Jamboree
lowa Colony (Scrimmage)
Dobie
Kingwood
lowa Colony Tournament
lowa Colony Tournament
Clear Springs
La Porte
Alief Soccer Tournament vs Elsik (at Alief Field)
Alief Soccer Tournament vs Taylor (at Taylor)
Alief Soccer Tournament vs Hastings (at Crump)
Galveston Ball
CCISD TOURNEY
CCISD TOURNEY
CCISD TOURNEY
Clear Springs
Dickinson
Deer Park
Clear Creek
Friendswood
Clear Falls
Dobie
Clear Lake
Brazoswood
Clear Springs
Dickinson
Deer Park
Clear Springs
Clear Creek
Clear Falls
Friendswood
Clear Lake
Brazoswood

Head Coach : Ryan Cox

Assistant Coaches: Peyton Gilmour and Macknezie Monaghan
Athletic Trainers: Steve Tran and Ashlee Dulaney

Student Trainer: Nathaly Gutierrez and Adriana Leal

Student Manager: Jayline Lugo

Athletic Coordinator: Meredith Thomspon

Asst. Principals: Stephanie Williams, Christina Brammell, Tony Cesari, Kara Greiner, Sasha Blake

Brian Lovetinsky, Cory West

H/A
HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
HOME
AWAY

JV RED

TBD
4:30
4:30
10:00

5:00

2:30
5:30
10:00
4:30
4:30
4:30

5:30

4:30
8:00
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
5:00

5:30
4:30
4:30

2025-2026 Schedule

JV BLACK
5:30

5:45
5:45
11:30

5:00
4:00
4:00
11:00
5:30
1:00
dand7
11:30
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:30

5:45

10:00
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45

5:45
10:00

5:30
5:45

VAR
7:30

7:30
7:30
1:00
1:00

10 and 2

7:00

7:30
11:00
11:00
2:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30

12:00

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30

12:00

7:30
7:30

Bold Denotes District Games

Principal: Monica Speaks
Athletic Director: Kirby Killingsworth



Lady Wildcats Soccer Schedule 2025 /2026

DATE TEAM LOCATION IV TIME VARSITY TIME
131225 (FRI) i Dabie 5:30 T:IM)
LY 1IWIS {FHI) Giwose Ureck Ureek 1z 3zIM)
1X2TE02S (RAT) Alumni Ciame Creek 1z 2:30
1XHNIILS (TUE) La Porte La Porte 1A 1Z:00
171726 = 13726 (THLYSAT) Friseo Tournament (VAR) Frisca NIA TBA
JV CCISD Tournament Creek TBA MiA

171526 - L1726 (THUSAT)

Varsity CCISD Tsurnament Challenger MIA TEBA
1202026 (TUE) District #1 — Dickinson Dickinson 5:30 TzIMl
17232026 (FRI) District #2 — Deer Fark Creek 5:30 T:IMl
1272026 (TUE) District #3 — Clear Falls Clear Falls 5:30 T:IM)
13T E (FIRI) District 84 — Clear Brosk Clear Brook 530 Tzl
L2026 (WED) District #5 = Clear Lake Creek 5:30 T:IM)
LG (SAT) District #6 — Bracoswsod Brazaswaod Tik:Al 12:01)
HWIee (TUE) District #7 — Clear Springs Creek S:30 TzIM)
L1306 (FRI) District #8 — Dickinsosn Creek 5:30 T=IM)
27206 (TUE) District #9 — Deer Fark Deer Park 5:30 TzIMl
LIHNIUT6 (FRI) Ivistrict #10 - Clear Falls Creek 5:30 T:IMl
LSS (WEL) Iistrict #11 — Clear Broak Creek 5:30 TzlMl
LIR20TE (SAT) District #12 — Clear Lake Clear Lake 1ik:Al 12:00
¥316 (TUE) District #13 — Braeoswsod Creek 5:30 T:IM)
A6/ 2026 ( FRI) District #14 — Clear Springs Clear Spring 5:30 T=iul
THA TBA TBA A THEA
TEA Bi-dririct I BA MIA THA
THEA Area TEA NIA THBA
THA Regionil Semis I BA M THA
THEA Hegional Finak 1TBA A THA
TEA Stale Semis IBA MIA THA
THA Stite Final 1TBA MIA THA




2026 CLEAr FALLS LaDY KNIBHTS SOCCEr SCHEDULE
"NEW €. SaME FIBHT”

DaTe OPPONENT SITE JV Varsity SPECIAL evenT
12/12 Alvin (Scrimmage) Away 5:00 pm 7:00 pm
12/16 Ft. Bend Dulles {Scrimmage) Home 5:00 pm 700 pm @ Challenger
1/1-1/3 Humble ISD Toumament Away TBD TBD
1/8 -1/10 Katy I-10 Shootout Away TBD *Qvernight**
1/15-1/17 CCISD Tournament Away TBD TBD
DISTTICT SCHEDULE
1/20 Deer Park Away 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
1/23 Brazoswood Home 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
1/27 Clear Creek Home 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
1/30 Clear Springs Away 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
2/4 Clear Brook Home 5:30 pm 7:30 pm Mggifﬂqgn“
217 Dickinson Away 10:00 am 12:00 pm
2/10 Clear Lake Home 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
2/13 Deer Park Home 5:30 pm 730 pm
217 Brazoswood Away 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
2/20 Clear Creek Away 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
2/25 Clear Springs Home 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
2/28 Clear Brook Away 10:00 am 12:00 pm
3/3 Dickinson Home 5:30 pm 7:30 pm *Senior Night
3/6 Clear Lake Away 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
3/19-3/21 PLAYOFFS

Head Coach: Megan Holmes

Varsity Assistant: Evan Elkins

JV Coach: Brandy German




| bEC 12
| TAN 1-3

| TANI1-3

JAN 8-10
JAMN 15-17
JAN 15-17

MAR 19-21
MAR 23-24
MAR 26-28
MAR 30-31
APR 2-4
APR 9-11

CLEAR LAKE GIRLS SOCCER
2026

FEARLAND

KINGWOOD VARSITY TOURMAMENT
KIMGWOOD JV TOURMAMENT
CAJUN CLASSIC VARSITY TOURMAMEMNT
CCISD IV TOURMNAMENT @BROOK
CCISD VARSITY TOURNAMENT @CHALLEMNGER
*BRAZOSWOOD

*CLEAR SPRINGS

*DICKIMNSON (Teacher Appreciation)
*DEER PARK

*CLEAR CREEK

*CLEAR BROOK

*CLEAR FALLS

*BRAZOSWOOD

*CLEAR SPRIMNGS

*DICKIMNSON

*DEER PARK

*CLEAR CREEK (Senior Might)

*CLEAR BROOK

*CLEAR FALLS

BI-DISTRICT

AREA

REGIONAL SEMIFINALS

REGIONAL FINAL

STATE-5EMI

STATE

HEAD COACH: LISA KILLIMGSWORTH

VARSITY ASSISTANT: LAUREN LAME
JUMIOR VARSITY: MADRISOM GROFF
ATHLETIC TRAIMERS: CHRIS SLEESOM AMD DAMNA TEGELER

ADIHD MTLED

5:00 & 7:00
TBA

TBA

TEA

TBA

TBA

5:30 & 7:30
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 4 7:30
5:30 & 7230
5:30 4 7:30
5:30 4 730
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 &4 7:30
5:30 & 7:30
5:30 & 7:30

GIRLS COORDIMATOR: LISA KILLINGSWORTH

BOYS COORDIMATOR: JASOMN WARD

CEISD ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: KIRBY EILLIMGSWORTH




Game Schedule

Clear Springs HS Girls Soccer Program

[ Date [ Opponent [Level [K.O. [Field [Meet
Scrimmages

Fri. Dec 12 Friendswood JV Blue/JV Black/Nar 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM_[Clear Springs HS 3:45/5/6:45 PM
Sat. Dec 13 Deer Park JV Blue (Wear white) 12:00 PM Clear Brook 10:45 AM

Sat. Dec 13 Kingwood JV Blue (Wear black) 1:20 PM Clear Brook

Sat. Dec 13 lowa Colony JV Blue (Wear white) 2:40 PM Clear Brook

Tues Dec 16 Santa Fe JV Black/Var 5/6:45 PM Santa Fe 3:30/5:30 PM
Fri. Dec 19 Galveston Ball | JV Blackar 2/3:30 PM Clear Springs HS 1:15/2:45 PM
Mon. Dec 22 Alumni JV BlackMNar 6:30 PM Clear Springs HS 5:45 PM

Tournaments & Mon District Games

Thur. Jan 1 McArther JV Blue (Humble Tourn) | 11:00 AM Kingwood HS 9:00 AM

Thur. Jan 1 McArther JV Black (Humble Tourn) | 1:00 PM Kingwood HS 11:00 AM

Thur. Jan 1 Aldine Nimitz__ | Varsity (Humble Tourn) 3:00 PM Kingwood HS 1:45 PM

Fri. Jan 2 PNG JV Black (Humble Tourn) | 1:00 PM Kingwood HS 11:00 AM

Fri. Jan 2 PNG Varsity (Humble Tourn) 3:00 PM Kingwood HS 12:45 PM

Fri. Jan 2 Magnolia JV Blue (Humble Tourn) |3:00 PM Charles St Stadium |12:45 PM

Sat. Jan 3 Grand Oaks VMarsity (Humble Tourn) 9:00 AM Charles 5t Stadium | 7:00 AM

Sat. Jan 3 Humble JV Black (Humble Tourn) | 11:00 AM Charles St Stadium | 9:00 AM

Sat. Jan 3 Humble JV Blue (Humble Tourn) | 1:00 PM Charles 5t Stadium | 11:00 AM

Mon. Jan 5. Clear Brook JV Blue 5:00 PM Clear Springs HS 4:15 PM

Thur. Jan 8 Friendswood JV Black (I-10 5.0.) 4:00 PM Freeman HS 1:45 PM

Thur. Jan 8 Kingwood Marsity (1-10 S.0.) 2:00 PM Seven Lakes HS 11:00 AM

Fri. Jan 9 Barbers Hill JV Black (I-10 5.0.) 2:00 PM Freeman HS 11:00 AM

Fri. Jan 9 TBA VMarsity (1-10 $.0.) 12/6 PM Seven Lakes HS 9:30am/3:30pm
Fri. Jan 9 Stratford JV Blue 5:30 PM Clear Springs HS 4:45 PM

Sat. Jan 10 Atascocita JV Black (I-10 5.0.) 1:00 PM Freeman HS 11:00 AM

Sat. Jan 10 TBA Marsity (1-10 $.0.) TBA TBA TBA

Thur. Jan 15 Walnut Grove |Varsity (Gov Cup) 4:20 PM Eastview HS 9:30 AM

Thur. Jan 15 Deer Park JV Blue (CCISD Tourn)  |4:00 PM Clear Creek HS 2:50 PM

Thur. Jan 15 Clear Lake JV Black (CCISD Tourn) |5:30 PM Clear Creek HS 2:50 PM

Fri. Jan 16 Clear Brook JV Blue (CCISD Toumn) 5:30 PM Clear Brook HS 4:15 PM

Fri. Jan 16 Clear Brook JV Black (CCISD Tourn) | 7:00 PM Clear Brook HS 4:15 PM

Fri. Jan 16 Coppell Varsity (Gov Cup) 9:00 AM Georgetown HS 7:00 AM

Sat. Jan 17 Bellaire JV Black (CCISD Tourn) |1:00 PM Clear Brook HS 11:45 AM

Sat. Jan 17 Kingwood JV Blue (CCISD Tourn) | 2:30 PM Clear Brook HS 11:45 AM

Sat. Jan 17 Kingwood JV Black (CCISD Tourn) |4:00 PM Clear Brook HS 11:45 AM

Sat. Jan 17 Pflugerville Varsity (Gov Cup) 12:40 PM Eastview HS 11:00 AM

District

Tues. Jan 20 | Clear Brook | JV Blue/JV Black/ Var | 4:30/5:45/7:30pm | Clear Springs HS | 3:45/5/6:45 PM
Fri. Jan 23 Clear Lake JV BlueJV Black/Varsity | 4:30/5:45/7:30pm__ | Clear Lake HS 3:15/6 PM
Tues. Jan 27 Brazoswood JV Blue/JV Black/Var 5/6:15/7:45 PM Clear Springs HS 4:15/5:45/6:45 PM
Fri. Jan. 30 Westbrook JV Blue 4:30 PM Clear Springs HS 3:45 PM

Fri. Jan. 30 Clear Falls JV Black/Varsity 5:45/7:30 PM Clear Springs HS 5/6:30 PM
Wed. Feb 4 Dickinson JV Blue/JV Black/Var 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM_ [ Dickinson HS 3:15/6 PM

Sat. Feb 7 Deer Park JV Blue/JV Black/ Var 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM_[Clear Springs HS 3:45/5/6:45 PM
Tues. Feb 10 Dobie JV Blue 4:30 PM Dobie HS 3:00 PM

Tues. Feb 10 Clear Creek JV Black/Varsity 5:30/7:30 PM Clear Creek HS 4:15/6:15 PM
Fri. Feb 13 Clear Brook JV Blue/JV Black/\ar 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM_|Clear Brook HS 3:15/6:15 PM
Game Schedule Clear Springs HS Girls Soccer Program

Tues. Feb. 17 | Clear Lake JV Blue/JV Black/Var 4:305:45/7:30 PM__ [Clear Springs HS 3:45/5/6:30 PM
Fri. Feb. 20 Brazoswood JV Blue/JV Black/NVar 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM _ | Brazoswood HS 3/5:30 PM
Mon. Feb. 23 | Clear Brook JV Blue 5:00 PM Clear Brook HS 3:45 PM

Wed. Feb 25 Clear Falls JV BlackVar 5:30/7:30 PM Clear Falls HS 4:15/6 PM

Sat. Feb 28 Dickinson JV Blue/JV Black/NVar 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM_[Clear Springs HS 3:45/5/6:45 PM
Tues. March 3 | Deer Park JV Blue/JV Black/\Var 4:30/5:45/7:30 PM_[Deer Park HS 3/5:45 PM

Fri. Mar 6 Angleton JV Blue 4:30 PM Angleton HS 2:45 PM

Fri. Mar 6 Clear Creek JV Black/Var 5:30/7:30 PM Clear Springs HS | 4:45/6:30 PM
Dates (2025-2026)

Dec 1 First day for practice (Try outs)

Dec 12 First day for scrimmages
Dec 39 First day for games
*Tues. Jan 20: Teacher Appreciation Night
*Fri. Mar 6: Senior Night
March 17 District certification deadline

PLAY-OFFS

March 19-21 Bi-district
March 23-24: Area
March 26-28 Regional Semifinals
March 30-31 Regional Finals
April 2-4 State Semifinals
April 9-11 State Finals

Head Coach: Craig Foster.

Phone: (w) 281-284-1365. (c) 713-498-8458. E-mail: cfoster@ccisd.net

Varsity Assistant Coach: Madison Raines. Phone: (w)281-284-1300. E-mail: mnraines@ccisd.net
JV Coach: Jacob Gage. Phone: (W)281-284-1300. E-mail jgage@ccisd.net
Coordinator: Jennifer Knight
Principal: Dr Scott

2025-26

2025-26



