

LADY WOLVERINE SOCCER

2025-2026 Schedule

DATE	OPPONENT	H/A	JV RED	JV BLACK	VAR
Fri. 12/12	Manvel (Scrimmage)	HOME		5:30	7:30
Sat. 12/13	JV B Jamboree	HOME	TBD		
Tue. 12/16	Iowa Colony (Scrimmage)	AWAY	4:30	5:45	7:30
Fri. 12/19	Dobie	AWAY	4:30	5:45	7:30
Tue. 12/30	Kingwood	AWAY	10:00	11:30	1:00
Fri. 1/2	Iowa Colony Tournament	AWAY			1:00
Sat. 1/3	Iowa Colony Tournament	AWAY			10 and 2
Mon. 1/5	Clear Springs	AWAY	5:00		
Tue. 1/6	La Porte	AWAY		5:00	7:00
Thur. 1/8	Alief Soccer Tournament vs Elsie (at Alief Field)	AWAY		4:00	
Fri. 1/9	Alief Soccer Tournament vs Taylor (at Taylor)	AWAY		4:00	
Sat. 1/10	Alief Soccer Tournament vs Hastings (at Crump)	AWAY		11:00	
Tue. 1/13	Galveston Ball	AWAY		5:30	7:30
Thur. 1/15	CCISD TOURNEY	HOME	2:30	1:00	11:00
Fri. 1/16	CCISD TOURNEY	HOME	5:30	4 and 7	11:00
Sat. 1/17	CCISD TOURNEY	HOME	10:00	11:30	8:00
Tue. 1/20	Clear Springs	AWAY	4:30	5:45	7:30
Fri. 1/23	Dickinson	HOME	4:30	5:45	7:30
Tue. 1/27	Deer Park	AWAY	4:30	5:45	7:30
Fri. 1/30	Clear Creek	HOME		5:30	7:30
Mon. 2/2	Friendswood	AWAY	5:30		
Wed. 2/4	Clear Falls	AWAY		5:45	7:30
Fri. 2/6	Dobie	AWAY	4:30		
Sat. 2/7	Clear Lake	AWAY	8:00	10:00	12:00
Tue. 2/10	Brazoswood	HOME	4:30	5:45	7:30
Fri. 2/13	Clear Springs	HOME	4:30	5:45	7:30
Tue. 2/17	Dickinson	AWAY	4:30	5:45	7:30
Fri. 2/20	Deer Park	HOME	4:30	5:45	7:30
Mon. 2/23	Clear Springs	HOME	5:00		
Wed. 2/25	Clear Creek	AWAY		5:45	7:30
Sat. 2/28	Clear Falls	HOME		10:00	12:00
Mon. 3/2	Friendswood	HOME	5:30		
Tue. 3/3	Clear Lake	HOME	4:30	5:30	7:30
Fri. 3/6	Brazoswood	AWAY	4:30	5:45	7:30

Head Coach : Ryan Cox

Bold Denotes District Games

Assistant Coaches: Peyton Gilmour and Mackenzie Monaghan

Athletic Trainers: Steve Tran and Ashlee Dulaney

Student Trainer: Nathaly Gutierrez and Adriana Leal

Principal: Monica Speaks

Student Manager: Jayline Lugo

Athletic Director: Kirby Killingsworth

Athletic Coordinator: Meredith Thomson

Asst. Principals: Stephanie Williams, Christina Brammell, Tony Cesari, Kara Greiner, Sasha Blake

Brian Lovetinsky, Cory West



Lady Wildcats Soccer Schedule 2025 / 2026



DATE	TEAM	LOCATION	JV TIME	VARSITY TIME
12/12/25 (FRI)	Dobie	Dobie	5:30	7:00
12/19/25 (FRI)	Goose Creek	Creek	1:00	3:00
12/27/2025 (SAT)	Alumni Game	Creek	1:00	2:30
12/30/2025 (TUE)	La Porte	La Porte	10:00	12:00
1/1/26 - 1/3/26 (THU/SAT)	Frisco Tournament (VAR)	Frisco	N/A	TBA
1/15/26 - 1/17/26 (THU/SAT)	JV CCISD Tournament	Creek	TBA	N/A
	Varsity CCISD Tournament	Challenger	N/A	TBA
1/20/2026 (TUE)	District #1 – Dickinson	Dickinson	5:30	7:00
1/23/2026 (FRI)	District #2 – Deer Park	Creek	5:30	7:00
1/27/2026 (TUE)	District #3 – Clear Falls	Clear Falls	5:30	7:00
1/30/2026 (FRI)	District #4 – Clear Brook	Clear Brook	5:30	7:00
2/4/2026 (WED)	District #5 – Clear Lake	Creek	5:30	7:00
2/7/2026 (SAT)	District #6 – Brazoswood	Brazoswood	10:00	12:00
2/10/2026 (TUE)	District #7 – Clear Springs	Creek	5:30	7:00
2/13/2026 (FRI)	District #8 – Dickinson	Creek	5:30	7:00
2/17/2026 (TUE)	District #9 – Deer Park	Deer Park	5:30	7:00
2/20/2026 (FRI)	District #10 – Clear Falls	Creek	5:30	7:00
2/25/2026 (WED)	District #11 – Clear Brook	Creek	5:30	7:00
2/28/2026 (SAT)	District #12 – Clear Lake	Clear Lake	10:00	12:00
3/3/2026 (TUE)	District #13 – Brazoswood	Creek	5:30	7:00
3/6/2026 (FRI)	District #14 – Clear Springs	Clear Spring	5:30	7:00
TBA	TBA	TBA	N/A	TBA
TBA	Bi-district	TBA	N/A	TBA
TBA	Area	TBA	N/A	TBA
TBA	Regional Semis	TBA	N/A	TBA
TBA	Regional Finals	TBA	N/A	TBA
TBA	State Semis	TBA	N/A	TBA
TBA	State Final	TBA	N/A	TBA

2026 CLEAR FALLS LADY KNIGHTS SOCCER SCHEDULE

"NEW ERA. SAME FIGHT"

DATE	OPPONENT	SITE	JV	VARSITY	SPECIAL EVENT
12/12	Alvin (<i>Scrimmage</i>)	Away	5:00 pm	7:00 pm	
12/16	Ft. Bend Dulles (<i>Scrimmage</i>)	Home	5:00 pm	7:00 pm	@ Challenger
1/1 - 1/3	Humble ISD Tournament	Away	TBD	TBD	
1/8 - 1/10	Katy I-10 Shootout	Away		TBD	**Overnight**
1/15 - 1/17	CCISD Tournament	Away	TBD	TBD	
DISTRICT SCHEDULE					
1/20	Deer Park	Away	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
1/23	Brazoswood	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
1/27	Clear Creek	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
1/30	Clear Springs	Away	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
2/4	Clear Brook	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	*Teacher Appreciation**
2/7	Dickinson	Away	10:00 am	12:00 pm	
2/10	Clear Lake	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
2/13	Deer Park	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
2/17	Brazoswood	Away	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
2/20	Clear Creek	Away	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
2/25	Clear Springs	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
2/28	Clear Brook	Away	10:00 am	12:00 pm	
3/3	Dickinson	Home	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	*Senior Night
3/6	Clear Lake	Away	5:30 pm	7:30 pm	
3/19-3/21	PLAYOFFS				

Head Coach: Megan Holmes

Varsity Assistant: Evan Elkins

JV Coach: Brandy German



CLEAR LAKE GIRLS SOCCER 2026



DEC 12	PEARLAND	THERE	5:00 & 7:00
JAN 1-3	KINGWOOD VARSITY TOURNAMENT	THERE	TBA
JAN 1-3	KINGWOOD JV TOURNAMENT	THERE	TBA
JAN 8-10	CAJUN CLASSIC VARSITY TOURNAMENT	THERE	TBA
JAN 15-17	CCISD JV TOURNAMENT @BROOK	THERE	TBA
JAN 15-17	CCISD VARSITY TOURNAMENT @CHALLENGER	THERE	TBA
JAN 20	*BRAZOSWOOD	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
JAN 23	*CLEAR SPRINGS	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
JAN 27	*DICKINSON (Teacher Appreciation)	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
JAN 30	*DEER PARK	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 3	*CLEAR CREEK	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 6	*CLEAR BROOK	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 10	*CLEAR FALLS	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 13	*BRAZOSWOOD	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 17	*CLEAR SPRINGS	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 20	*DICKINSON	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 24	*DEER PARK	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
FEB 27	*CLEAR CREEK (Senior Night)	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
MAR 3	*CLEAR BROOK	THERE	5:30 & 7:30
MAR 6	*CLEAR FALLS	HERE	5:30 & 7:30
MAR 19-21	BI-DISTRICT		
MAR 23-24	AREA		
MAR 26-28	REGIONAL SEMIFINALS		
MAR 30-31	REGIONAL FINAL		
APR 2-4	STATE-SEMI		
APR 9-11	STATE		

HEAD COACH: LISA KILLINGSWORTH

VARSITY ASSISTANT: LAUREN LANE

JUNIOR VARSITY: MADISON GROFF

ATHLETIC TRAINERS: CHRIS GLEESON AND DANA TEGELER

REVISED 8/22/25

GIRLS COORDINATOR: LISA KILLINGSWORTH

BOYS COORDINATOR: JASON WARD

CCISD ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: KIRBY KILLINGSWORTH

Date	Opponent	Level	K.O.	Field	Meet
Scrimmages					
Fri. Dec 12	Friendswood	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	3:45/5/6:45 PM
Sat. Dec 13	Deer Park	JV Blue (Wear white)	12:00 PM	Clear Brook	10:45 AM
Sat. Dec 13	Kingwood	JV Blue (Wear black)	1:20 PM	Clear Brook	
Sat. Dec 13	Iowa Colony	JV Blue (Wear white)	2:40 PM	Clear Brook	
Tues Dec 16	Santa Fe	JV Black/Var	5/6:45 PM	Santa Fe	3:30/5:30 PM
Fri. Dec 19	Galveston Ball	JV Black/Var	2/3:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	1:15/2:45 PM
Mon. Dec 22	Alumni	JV Black/Var	6:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	5:45 PM
Tournaments & Non District Games					
Thur. Jan 1	McArther	JV Blue (Humble Tourn)	11:00 AM	Kingwood HS	9:00 AM
Thur. Jan 1	McArther	JV Black (Humble Tourn)	1:00 PM	Kingwood HS	11:00 AM
Thur. Jan 1	Aldine Nimitz	Varsity (Humble Tourn)	3:00 PM	Kingwood HS	1:45 PM
Fri. Jan 2	PNG	JV Black (Humble Tourn)	1:00 PM	Kingwood HS	11:00 AM
Fri. Jan 2	PNG	Varsity (Humble Tourn)	3:00 PM	Kingwood HS	12:45 PM
Fri. Jan 2	Magnolia	JV Blue (Humble Tourn)	3:00 PM	Charles St Stadium	12:45 PM
Sat. Jan 3	Grand Oaks	Varsity (Humble Tourn)	9:00 AM	Charles St Stadium	7:00 AM
Sat. Jan 3	Humble	JV Black (Humble Tourn)	11:00 AM	Charles St Stadium	9:00 AM
Sat. Jan 3	Humble	JV Blue (Humble Tourn)	1:00 PM	Charles St Stadium	11:00 AM
Mon. Jan 5.	Clear Brook	JV Blue	5:00 PM	Clear Springs HS	4:15 PM
Thur. Jan 8	Friendswood	JV Black (I-10 S.O.)	4:00 PM	Freeman HS	1:45 PM
Thur. Jan 8	Kingwood	Varsity (I-10 S.O.)	2:00 PM	Seven Lakes HS	11:00 AM
Fri. Jan 9	Barbers Hill	JV Black (I-10 S.O.)	2:00 PM	Freeman HS	11:00 AM
Fri. Jan 9	TBA	Varsity (I-10 S.O.)	12/6 PM	Seven Lakes HS	9:30am/3:30pm
Fri. Jan 9	Stratford	JV Blue	5:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	4:45 PM
Sat. Jan 10	Atascocita	JV Black (I-10 S.O.)	1:00 PM	Freeman HS	11:00 AM
Sat. Jan 10	TBA	Varsity (I-10 S.O.)	TBA	TBA	TBA
Thur. Jan 15	Walnut Grove	Varsity (Gov Cup)	4:20 PM	Eastview HS	9:30 AM
Thur. Jan 15	Deer Park	JV Blue (CCISD Tourn)	4:00 PM	Clear Creek HS	2:50 PM
Thur. Jan 15	Clear Lake	JV Black (CCISD Tourn)	5:30 PM	Clear Creek HS	2:50 PM
Fri. Jan 16	Clear Brook	JV Blue (CCISD Tourn)	5:30 PM	Clear Brook HS	4:15 PM
Fri. Jan 16	Clear Brook	JV Black (CCISD Tourn)	7:00 PM	Clear Brook HS	4:15 PM
Fri. Jan 16	Coppell	Varsity (Gov Cup)	9:00 AM	Georgetown HS	7:00 AM
Sat. Jan 17	Bellaire	JV Black (CCISD Tourn)	1:00 PM	Clear Brook HS	11:45 AM
Sat. Jan 17	Kingwood	JV Blue (CCISD Tourn)	2:30 PM	Clear Brook HS	11:45 AM
Sat. Jan 17	Kingwood	JV Black (CCISD Tourn)	4:00 PM	Clear Brook HS	11:45 AM
Sat. Jan 17	Pflugerville	Varsity (Gov Cup)	12:40 PM	Eastview HS	11:00 AM
District					
Tues. Jan 20	Clear Brook	JV Blue/JV Black/ Var	4:30/5:45/7:30pm	Clear Springs HS	3:45/5/6:45 PM
Fri. Jan 23	Clear Lake	JV Blue/JV Black/Varsity	4:30/5:45/7:30pm	Clear Lake HS	3:15/6 PM
Tues. Jan 27	Brazoswood	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	5/6:15/7:45 PM	Clear Springs HS	4:15/5:45/6:45 PM
Fri. Jan. 30	Westbrook	JV Blue	4:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	3:45 PM
Fri. Jan. 30	Clear Falls	JV Black/Varsity	5:45/7:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	5/6:30 PM
Wed. Feb 4	Dickinson	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Dickinson HS	3:15/6 PM
Sat. Feb 7	Deer Park	JV Blue/JV Black/ Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	3:45/5/6:45 PM
Tues. Feb 10	Dobie	JV Blue	4:30 PM	Dobie HS	3:00 PM
Tues. Feb 10	Clear Creek	JV Black/Varsity	5:30/7:30 PM	Clear Creek HS	4:15/6:15 PM
Fri. Feb 13	Clear Brook	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Clear Brook HS	3:15/6:15 PM

Tues. Feb. 17	Clear Lake	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	3:45/5/6:30 PM
Fri. Feb. 20	Brazoswood	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Brazoswood HS	3/5:30 PM
Mon. Feb. 23	Clear Brook	JV Blue	5:00 PM	Clear Brook HS	3:45 PM
Wed. Feb 25	Clear Falls	JV Black/Var	5:30/7:30 PM	Clear Falls HS	4:15/6 PM
Sat. Feb 28	Dickinson	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	3:45/5/6:45 PM
Tues. March 3	Deer Park	JV Blue/JV Black/Var	4:30/5:45/7:30 PM	Deer Park HS	3/5:45 PM
Fri. Mar 6	Angleton	JV Blue	4:30 PM	Angleton HS	2:45 PM
Fri. Mar 6	Clear Creek	JV Black/Var	5:30/7:30 PM	Clear Springs HS	4:45/6:30 PM

Dates (2025-2026)

Dec 1 First day for practice (Try outs)

Dec 12 First day for scrimmages

Dec 39 First day for games

Tues. Jan 20: Teacher Appreciation Night**Fri. Mar 6: Senior Night**

March 17 District certification deadline

PLAY-OFFS

March 19-21 Bi-district

March 23-24: Area

March 26-28 Regional Semifinals

March 30-31 Regional Finals

April 2-4 State Semifinals

April 9-11 State Finals

Head Coach: Craig Foster. Phone: (w) 281-284-1365. (c) 713-498-8458. E-mail: cfoster@ccisd.net**Varsity Assistant Coach: Madison Raines. Phone: (w)281-284-1300. E-mail: mnraines@ccisd.net****JV Coach: Jacob Gage. Phone: (W)281-284-1300. E-mail jgage@ccisd.net****Coordinator: Jennifer Knight****Principal: Dr Scott**